
Simmons College (0) -vs- Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg (0)
03/01/24 at 

 
 

 
 
Simmons College 57

Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg 67

Date: 03/01/24
Time: 0

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Simmons College 28 29 57
Campbellsville University -
Harrodsburg 34 33 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sampson, Franklin * 31+ 9-17 0-2 4-5 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 2 22
20 Wilder, Calvin * 32+ 4-16 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 2 9
24 McSwain, Marlo * 37+ 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 1 0 1 2 1 8
25 Richards Jr., Phillip * 36+ 3-12 0-1 1-4 2-8 10 3 0 3 1 0 7
3 Winthrow, Gavin * 39+ 2-10 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 3 6 0 1 6
23 Aquino, Jenuel 13+ 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 1 2
5 Spaulding, Steven 6+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Williams, Deondrai 1+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Pope, Elijah 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-72 1-11 8-13 15-32 47 14 7 15 4 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-72   33.3 % 1-11   9.1 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 6 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Richards, Lewis * 40+ 7-17 1-5 7-8 1-7 8 0 2 2 0 0 22
0 Joyce, Nakyir * 34+ 5-13 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 4 13
45 Kennedy, Keelan * 28+ 0-7 0-6 5-6 1-5 6 3 2 2 3 0 5
35 Frederick, Evan * 24+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 3 0 4
12 Frye, Elijah * 11+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
20 Lee, Jahnoi 22+ 3-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
3 Smith, Braden 15+ 2-4 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 2 8
15 Bryan, Warner 14+ 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 2 2 0 5
4 Faulkner, Amari 6+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Lukonga, Koko 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Roberts, Reagan 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 5-24 18-21 9-35 44 12 8 14 9 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 4-17   23.53 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 1-7   14.29 % 16-19   84.21 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 5-24   20.8 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 10 0



1st Half Box Score
Simmons College 28

Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sampson, Franklin 13+ 4-8 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10
20 Wilder, Calvin 15+ 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 2 0
24 McSwain, Marlo 19+ 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 2 0 6
25 Richards Jr., Phillip 16+ 1-5 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 3
3 Winthrow, Gavin 19+ 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 1 4
23 Aquino, Jenuel 9+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Spaulding, Steven 4+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Williams, Deondrai 1+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Pope, Elijah 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-35 0-3 6-11 10-15 25 3 2 10 2 5 28
31.4 % 0.0 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Richards, Lewis 20 5-11 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 11

Joyce, Nakyir 15+ 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 7
45 Kennedy, Keelan 16 0-6 0-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
35 Frederick, Evan 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
12 Frye, Elijah 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
20 Lee, Jahnoi 10+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Smith, Braden 8+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2
15 Bryan, Warner 11+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 2 0 5
4 Faulkner, Amari 4+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Lukonga, Koko 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Roberts, Reagan 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-35 4-17 2-2 5-16 21 7 7 10 5 4 34
40.0 % 23.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Simmons College 29

Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sampson, Franklin 18+ 5-9 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 1 12
20 Wilder, Calvin 18+ 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9
24 McSwain, Marlo 18+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
25 Richards Jr., Phillip 20+ 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 1 0 4
3 Winthrow, Gavin 20+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 0 2
23 Aquino, Jenuel 5+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Spaulding, Steven 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Williams, Deondrai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Pope, Elijah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-37 1-8 2-2 5-17 22 11 5 5 2 2 29
35.1 % 12.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Richards, Lewis 20+ 2-6 0-1 7-8 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 11

Joyce, Nakyir 19+ 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
45 Kennedy, Keelan 12+ 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 2 0 3
35 Frederick, Evan 18+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 2 0 2
12 Frye, Elijah 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lee, Jahnoi 11+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
3 Smith, Braden 7+ 1-2 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
15 Bryan, Warner 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Faulkner, Amari 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lukonga, Koko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Roberts, Reagan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 1-7 16-19 4-19 23 5 1 4 4 4 33
29.6 % 14.3 % 84.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simmons College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg
19:49 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,CALVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 19:32
REBOUND OFF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 19:28 2-0 V 2

19:14 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NAKYIR
REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 19:03 4-0 V 4

18:45 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 18:37

18:24 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
STEAL  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 18:24
TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 18:20

18:20 STEAL  by FRYE,ELIJAH
17:53 TURNOVER  by FRYE,ELIJAH

STEAL  by WILDER,CALVIN 17:53
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(fastbreak) 17:46 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by WINTHROW,GAVIN --

17:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:29 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEELAN
17:17 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,ELIJAH

BLOCK  by MCSWAIN,MARLO 17:17
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEELAN
16:42 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,LEWIS
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 16:27

16:27 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,NAKYIR

16:22 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEELAN
REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 16:01 8-2 V 6

16:01 FOUL  by FRYE,ELIJAH
MISS FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
15:46 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOYCE,NAKYIR

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 15:28
REBOUND OFF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --

15:23 FOUL  by FRYE,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by WINTHROW,GAVIN 15:23 9-5 V 4

15:23 SUB OUT by FRYE,ELIJAH
15:23 SUB IN by LEE,JAHNOI

GOOD FT by WINTHROW,GAVIN 15:23 10-5 V 5
15:05 TURNOVER  by JOYCE,NAKYIR

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEELAN

14:37 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEWIS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JOYCE,NAKYIR

MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS

14:08 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,LEWIS
14:08 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,EVAN
14:08 SUB IN by BRYAN,WARNER

MISS LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 13:45



-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,WARNER
13:32 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEWIS

-- ASSIST  by BRYAN,WARNER
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 13:22

13:22 STEAL  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
13:17 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,WARNER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:12

13:12 SUB OUT by JOYCE,NAKYIR
13:12 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by WILDER,CALVIN 13:10
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 13:10

13:08 FOUL  by LEE,JAHNOI
MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,WARNER
12:41 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,JENUEL --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRADEN
12:17 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 12:17
SUB IN by SPAULDING,STEVEN 12:17
SUB OUT by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 12:17
SUB IN by POPE,ELIJAH 12:17
GOOD LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 12:12 12-12

12:02 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAHNOI
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SPAULDING,STEVEN 11:49 14-15 H 1
11:38 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN

REBOUND DEF by SPAULDING,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,WARNER
11:22 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
MISS 3PTR by SPAULDING,STEVEN 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS
10:48 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,WARNER

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRADEN
MISS LAYUP by POPE,ELIJAH 10:18

10:18 BLOCK  by BRYAN,WARNER
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,WARNER

10:15 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,WARNER
STEAL  by AQUINO,JENUEL 10:15
GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,JENUEL(fastbreak) 10:11 16-18 H 2

09:52 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAHNOI
REBOUND DEF by SPAULDING,STEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WINTHROW,GAVIN(fastbreak) 09:46 18-18

09:26 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAHNOI
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,LEWIS

09:23 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEWIS
MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS
09:01 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 08:41
REBOUND OFF by AQUINO,JENUEL --
MISS LAYUP by AQUINO,JENUEL 08:38

08:38 BLOCK  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
REBOUND OFF by AQUINO,JENUEL --
MISS JUMPER by MCSWAIN,MARLO 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAHNOI
08:16 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by SPAULDING,STEVEN --



TURNOVER  by SPAULDING,STEVEN 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by SMITH,BRADEN
07:52 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRADEN(fastbreak)
07:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINTHROW,GAVIN 07:50
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,STEVEN 07:50
SUB OUT by POPE,ELIJAH 07:50
SUB OUT by MCSWAIN,MARLO 07:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 07:50
SUB IN by WILDER,CALVIN 07:50
SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 07:50
SUB IN by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
07:50 SUB OUT by BRYAN,WARNER
07:50 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
07:50 SUB IN by JOYCE,NAKYIR
07:50 SUB IN by FAULKNER,AMARI
07:50 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 07:38
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --

07:36 FOUL  by FREDERICK,EVAN
MISS FT by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS
07:24 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,AMARI
07:14 FOUL  by FREDERICK,EVAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:14 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,EVAN
07:14 SUB IN by BRYAN,WARNER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 07:14 19-24 H 5
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 07:14
SUB IN by WINTHROW,GAVIN 07:14

06:55 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,WARNER
STEAL  by WILDER,CALVIN 06:55
TURNOVER  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:52

06:52 MISS  by BRYAN,WARNER
-- REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,AMARI

06:52 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,AMARI
FOUL  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 06:50
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 06:50
SUB OUT by AQUINO,JENUEL 06:46
SUB IN by MCSWAIN,MARLO 06:46

06:19 TURNOVER  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
STEAL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:19
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:15
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by WILDER,CALVIN 06:06

06:06 STEAL  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
06:04 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEWIS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:02
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by LEE,JAHNOI
06:02 SUB IN by ROBERTS,REAGAN

TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 05:50
05:28 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 05:11
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 05:07 21-28 H 7

04:50 MISS 3PTR by FAULKNER,AMARI



REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,JENUEL --
TURNOVER  by AQUINO,JENUEL 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,AMARI
04:47 SUB IN by LUKONGA,KOKO
04:34 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEWIS

BLOCK  by MCSWAIN,MARLO 04:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS DUNK by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by BRYAN,WARNER
-- REBOUND DEF by LUKONGA,KOKO

FOUL  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 04:12
04:06 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,CALVIN --
03:50 FOUL  by BRYAN,WARNER

MISS FT by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AQUINO,JENUEL 03:50
SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by LUKONGA,KOKO
03:50 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,REAGAN
03:50 SUB IN by LEE,JAHNOI
03:50 SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEELAN

GOOD FT by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 03:50 22-28 H 6
FOUL  by WILDER,CALVIN 03:42

03:42 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
03:42 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 03:28 24-30 H 6
03:15 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR
02:54 FOUL  by LEE,JAHNOI
02:54 SUB OUT by LEE,JAHNOI
02:54 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 02:54 25-32 H 7
GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 02:54 26-32 H 6

02:54 SUB OUT by BRYAN,WARNER
02:54 SUB IN by LUKONGA,KOKO
02:30 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LUKONGA,KOKO
02:22 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NAKYIR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:15 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,NAKYIR

MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
MISS LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 01:33
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,CALVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 01:31

01:31 BLOCK  by SMITH,BRADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by WILDER,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by LUKONGA,KOKO
01:03 SUB IN by ROBERTS,REAGAN
00:25 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,REAGAN
00:25 SUB IN by LUKONGA,KOKO
00:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
00:25 SUB IN by FAULKNER,AMARI

GOOD LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 00:02 28-34 H 6



ASSIST  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simmons College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg
20:00 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,AMARI
20:00 SUB OUT by LUKONGA,KOKO
20:00 SUB IN by FRYE,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN 19:51
19:51 BLOCK  by KENNEDY,KEELAN

REBOUND OFF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
MISS 3PTR by WILDER,CALVIN 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,ELIJAH
19:20 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
GOOD DUNK by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP(fastbreak) 19:15 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --

18:57 TURNOVER  by FRYE,ELIJAH
STEAL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 18:57
MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,ELIJAH
FOUL  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 18:45

18:45 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by JOYCE,NAKYIR
18:45 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by JOYCE,NAKYIR

GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN 18:23 32-36 H 4
FOUL  by WILDER,CALVIN 18:12

18:12 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS
18:12 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 17:48 34-38 H 4
FOUL  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 17:30

17:19 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEELAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 17:00
REBOUND OFF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 16:53 36-38 H 2

16:48 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,LEWIS
MISS LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 16:26

16:26 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEELAN

16:12 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --

16:06 FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
16:06 SUB OUT by FRYE,ELIJAH
16:06 SUB IN by LEE,JAHNOI

MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 15:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEELAN

15:40 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NAKYIR
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
MISS  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 15:16

15:16 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS

15:11 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,LEWIS

15:09 SUB OUT by JOYCE,NAKYIR
15:09 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,EVAN
15:09 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN
15:09 SUB IN by BRYAN,WARNER

GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 14:50 38-40 H 2
14:32 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEELAN

STEAL  by MCSWAIN,MARLO 14:32



14:31 FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEELAN
14:31 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
14:31 SUB IN by JOYCE,NAKYIR

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 14:22 40-40
ASSIST  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --

14:00 40-42 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAHNOI
TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 13:47

13:47 STEAL  by LEE,JAHNOI
13:42 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEWIS(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN 13:26 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
FOUL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 13:04

13:04 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS
13:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
13:04 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN
13:04 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 12:43 44-46 H 2
12:21 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,WARNER
11:51 MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,WARNER
11:47 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,WARNER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:39

11:29 FOUL  by BRYAN,WARNER
GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 11:29 45-46 H 1
GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 11:29 46-46

11:29 SUB OUT by BRYAN,WARNER
11:29 SUB IN by FAULKNER,AMARI
11:15 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS
10:41 46-48 H 2 GOOD  by RICHARDS,LEWIS

MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 10:25
REBOUND OFF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILDER,CALVIN 10:04 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by WINTHROW,GAVIN --

09:40 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 09:36

09:36 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,AMARI
09:36 SUB IN by FRYE,ELIJAH
09:20 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
SUB OUT by WILDER,CALVIN 09:03
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 09:03
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
08:47 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAHNOI

SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 08:47
SUB IN by SPAULDING,STEVEN 08:47
MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
08:00 MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,NAKYIR

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
MISS 3PTR by SPAULDING,STEVEN 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
07:32 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAHNOI

REBOUND DEF by SPAULDING,STEVEN --



MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 07:11
REBOUND OFF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLO 07:05 51-50 V 1
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,STEVEN 06:53
SUB OUT by AQUINO,JENUEL 06:53
SUB IN by WILDER,CALVIN 06:53
SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by LEE,JAHNOI
06:53 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN
06:53 SUB OUT by FRYE,ELIJAH
06:53 SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEELAN
06:52 51-52 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRADEN

TURNOVER  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 06:40
06:40 STEAL  by SMITH,BRADEN
06:30 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRADEN
FOUL  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 06:15

06:15 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS
06:15 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS

MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEWIS

05:47 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NAKYIR
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
TURNOVER  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
05:23 51-56 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR(fastbreak)
05:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,NAKYIR

FOUL  by MCSWAIN,MARLO 04:49
04:49 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
04:49 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN

MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRADEN

04:03 MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR
BLOCK  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 04:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:56 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP --
MISS 3PTR by WILDER,CALVIN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCSWAIN,MARLO 03:42
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
03:42 SUB IN by LEE,JAHNOI
03:17 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,EVAN

BLOCK  by AQUINO,JENUEL 03:17
REBOUND DEF by WINTHROW,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 03:11 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by WINTHROW,GAVIN --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAHNOI
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAHNOI

02:41 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
02:10 MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,NAKYIR

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 02:00 55-58 H 3

01:41 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAHNOI
01:30 FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEELAN



SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 01:30
SUB IN by MCSWAIN,MARLO 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by LEE,JAHNOI
01:30 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

MISS JUMPER by WILDER,CALVIN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AQUINO,JENUEL 01:06
SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 01:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:06
FOUL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 00:58

00:58 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN
00:58 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN

MISS JUMPER by WINTHROW,GAVIN 00:50
00:50 BLOCK  by KENNEDY,KEELAN

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEELAN
FOUL  by WILDER,CALVIN 00:47

00:47 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN
00:47 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 00:46 57-65 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
FOUL  by WINTHROW,GAVIN 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by SMITH,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --

00:41 FOUL  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
FOUL  by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 00:28

00:28 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS
00:28 MISS FT by RICHARDS,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLO --
TURNOVER  by MCSWAIN,MARLO 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by JOYCE,NAKYIR
FOUL  by WILDER,CALVIN 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEELAN
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS JR.,PHILLIP 00:11
REBOUND OFF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN


